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Wellesley Advisory Committee 
Meeting Agenda 

Juliani Room, Town Hall 
December 16, 2015, 7:00 PM 

 
7:00 Citizen’s Speak     
 
7:05 Board of Selectmen, Hans Larsen and Sheryl Strother, discussion of pension and health 

insurance, general government services, budget for 2017 
 
8:15 Board of Public Works, budget for 2017 
 
9:05 Board of Library Trustees, budget for 2017 
 
9:35 Natural Resources Commission, budget for 2017 
 
9:50  Approval of minutes 
 
9:55  Old business/new business 
 
10:00  Adjourn 
 
Future meetings:  
 
 Wednesday, January 6, focus on 2017 budget 

 Wednesday, January 13, focus on 2017 budget, discuss anticipated motions at Special Town 
Meeting 

 Tuesday, January 19, public hearing, Winter Special Town Meeting 

 Wednesday, January 27, focus on 2017 budget 

Upcoming events: 

 Monday, December 14, warrants open for STM, phase 2, and ATM 

 Tuesday, January 5, Selectmen public meeting to discuss TGSC proposal for budget process, etc. 

 Saturday, January 9, Selectmen public meeting to discuss TGSC proposal for budget process, etc.  

 Friday, January 22, Advisory report goes in the mail 

 Monday, February 1-2, Special Town Meeting 

 Monday, March 28, tentative start date for Annual Town Meeting 


